

TOWN OF MOUNT JACKSON

P.O. Box 487, 5901 Main Street Mount Jackson, Virginia 22842-0487 (540) 477-2121 – FAX (540) 477-2351

TOWN COUNCIL MEETING June 9, 2020 7:00 P.M.

REGULAR MEETING

CALL TO ORDER – TOWN COUNCIL - MAYOR ROLL CALL – TOWN COUNCIL PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PUBLIC HEARING:

1. Resolution-03-2020 RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MOUNT JACKSON AMENDING FY 2020 ANNUAL BUDGET

AGENDA ADDITIONS / DELETIONS / CHANGES
HEAR FROM VISITORS (3 minutes per speaker)
REMARKS & RECOMMENDATIONS FROM MAYOR
REMARKS BY COUNCIL MEMBERS
PRESENTATIONS
CHIEF OF POLICE REPORT
TOWN MANAGER REPORT

COMMITTEE REPORTS

Finance, Ordinance, Personnel, Public Safety, Public Services, Public Properties

CONSENT AGENDA

(All items under this agenda item are adopted as part of one motion. Any items for discussion or dissenting votes will be moved to Old or New Business.)

- 1. Approval **Minutes** of May 12, 2020 Special Meeting
- 2. Approval **Minutes** of May 12, 2020 Regular Meeting and Joint Public Hearing/Public Hearing
- 3. Approval Minutes of June 1, 2020 Special Meeings and Joint Public Hearing

OLD BUSINESS:

- 1. SUP 20-04 Food Lion to allow signage in the B-3 district in excess of 100 square feet.
 - a. Review comments from public submitted since Joint Public Hearing

- b. Review recommendation of Planning Commission
- c. Eligible for Action
- 2. ORDINANCE O-06-2020 TO AMEND CHAPTER 66 ZONING, SECTIONS 66-1 THRU 66-390 AND SECTIONS 66-426 THRU 66-510 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF MOUNT JACKSON TO UPDATE AND STREAMLINE THE TOWN'S ZONING ORD
 - a. Review comments from public submitted since Joint Public Hearing
 - b. Review recommendation of Planning Commission
 - c. Eligible for Action
- 3. Resolution-03-2020 RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MOUNT JACKSON AMENDING FY 2020 ANNUAL BUDGET.
 - a. Eligible for Action
- 4. ORDINANCE O-05-2020 ADOPTING BUDGETS FOR THE GENERAL FUND, UTILITIES FUNDS, CAPITAL PROJECTS, AND EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUNDS; ESTABLISHING REAL AND PERSONAL TAX RATES, ESTABLISHING COMPENSATION AMOUNTS/RATES, SETTING FEES FOR WATER, SEWER, REFUSE SERVICES, AUTO LICENSE TAX, AND OTHER FEES, CHARGES, PENALTIES, AND TAXES, AND ESTABLISHING ANNUAL AND SPECIFIC APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021.
 - a. Review public comments submitted thru May 26 since Public Hearing
 - b. Eligible for action

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. ORDINANCE O-07-2020 AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL CHAPTER 66, SECTIONS 66-391 THRU 66-425, FLOOD PLAIN DISTRICT, AND ADOPT CHAPTER 28 FLOODPLAIN, SECTIONS 28.1 THRU 28.61 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF MOUNT JACKSON FOR THE PURPOSE OF UPDATING THE TOWN'S FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE TO COMPLY WITH FEDERAL AND STATE REGULATIONS.
 - a. Set for Joint Public Hearing July 6, 2020, 7:00 PM
 - b. Consider Work Session with Consultant prior to Joint Public Hearing

CLOSED SESSION: None

ADJOURN